term borrowings held. The effect of volatility of interest rates within expected reasonable possible movement
would not be material.

Notes to the Financial Statements – 30 June 2020

59

AZURE Healthcare Limited

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Currency risk

   2020 2019

Financial Assets   $’000 $’000

Current assets (inc. cash and trade receivables) USD 3,398 2,637

   NZD 1,079 721

   CAN 1,695 1,955

   GBP 923 853

   SGD 1,255 1,031

Financial Liabilities

Current liabilities (inc. trade and other payables) USD 763 6,088

   NZD 157 166

   CAN 69 1,111

   GBP 489 337

   SGD 1,156 1,110

Fair Value Measurement

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalent, trade and other receivables and trade and other payables
are assumed to approximate their fair values due to their short-term nature.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group currently has material exposures to the currencies in the table below.

At 30 June, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

   2020 2019 2020 2019
Group   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

AUD/USD +10%   (29)  163 (651) 595

AUD/USD -10%   29 (163)  651  (595)

AUD/NZD +10%   (84) (81)  (103)  (160)

AUD/NZD -10%   84 81 103 160

AUD/CAN +10%   (117)  (7)  (127) 255

AUD/CAN -10%   117 7 127  (255)

AUD/GBP +10%   (24)  (27)  (47)  (65)

AUD/GBP -10%   24 27 47 65

AUD/SGD +10%   (19)  (20)  (20)  (30)

AUD/SGD -10%   19 20 20 30

Management believe the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the
financial instruments. A movement of + and – 10% is selected because a review of recent exchange rate
movements and economic data suggests this range is reasonable. All the amounts in the table above are
displayed in $AUD.

Notes to the Financial Statements – 30 June 2020

60

AZURE Healthcare Limited

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Credit Risk
The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying value of each class of financial assets